## **Deloitte**<sub>o</sub>

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu ABN 74 490 121 060

Grosvenor Place 225 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box N250 Grosvenor Place Sydney NSW 1220 Australia

DX: 10307SSE

Tel: +61 (0) 2 9322 7000

Fax: +61 (0) www.deloitte.com.au

Infigen Energy Limited Level 22, 56 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000

26 June 2009

Dear Sir/Madam,

Babcock & Brown Limited (Administrators Appointed), as the holding company of Babcock & Brown International Pty Ltd ("BBIPL"), hereby gives notice of a change in relevant interests in Infigen Energy (ASX:IFN).

The Administrators of Babcock & Brown Limited (Administrators Appointed) have not been involved in any way in this transaction.

This notice is given in compliance with the obligations of Babcock & Brown Limited (Administrators Appointed) under s 671B of the Corporations Act 2001.

Yours faithfully,

SJ Cathro

For and on behalf of

D J F Lombe and S J Cathro

Joint Administrators

## Form 605

## Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

Company Name		Infigen Energy Limited, Infigen Energy Trust and Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited ("IFN")									
ACN/ARSN			39 105 051 616, 116 244 118, and 116 360 715 respectively								
1. Details o	f substan	ıtial h	iolder (1)								
Name			Babcock & Brown Limited (Administrators Appointed) and its related bodies corporate ("Babcock & Brown Group")								
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)			108 614 955								
	s notice wa s notice wa	as giv as dat			17/0	06/09 06/09 06/09	• • •				
Particulars of	f each cha the compa	ange i any or	in, or change in t	the natur the subs	e of, a re tantial ho	elevant inte	rest (2) of the subst ast required to give	tantial holder or an associa a substantial holding notic	ate (3) in voting e to the compa	any	
	re		n whose nt interest ed	Nature of change		, ,	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's vote affected	es	
24/06/09 AGS Ltd ir truste Babo		AGSO .td in i rustee Babco	Property Pty its capacity as e of the ick & Brown Broking Trust	Sale of Securities		S	\$0.90 per stapled security	22,920,162 stapled securities	22,920,162		
3. Changes											
							tes of, or have chan cheme are as follow	nged the nature of their ass vs:	ociation (7) wit	ıh,	
//_))			` '' '			Nature of association					
4. Addresse											
The address	es of perso	ons n	named in this for	m are as	follows:						
	Name				Address						
Babcock & Brown Limited (Administrators Appointed)					Level 23 Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square, Sydney, NSW 2000						
	AGSO Property Pty Ltd					Level 23 Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square, Sydney, NSW 2000					
	Babcock & Brown Prime Broking Trust				Level 23 Chiffey Tower, 2 Chiffey Square, Sydney, NSW 2000						
Signature											
print name			David Lombe/Simon Cathro			Capacity Voluntary Administrator					
			1. /			26/6/	109				

sign here